HARYANA SCHOOL SHIKSHA PARIYOJNA PARISHAD



(Regd. Under Societies Registration Act, 1860) Shiksha Sadan, 3rd & 4th Floor, Sector-5, Panchkula-134109 Tel: 0172-2590505, 2586026(F) | E-mail: admnssharyana2021@gmail.com| Website: <u>www.hsspp.in</u>



Ref no. 1/68-2020-egov/ITCell/-9275

Dated:-/9/8/202/

Notice

All the Assistant Block Resource Coordinators appointed against the advertisement dated 15.06.2019 are hereby informed that Parishad has decided to re-open the online portal for re-counseling of Assistant Block Resource Coordinators incompliance of CWP No. 161 of 2020, CWP No. 492 of 2020, CWP No. 514 of 2020, CWP No.548 of 2020, CWP No. 3491 of 2020, CWP No. 3497 of 2020, CWP No. 1604 of 2020, CWP No. 610 of 2020 etc..

All the Assistant Block Resource Coordinators appointed against the advertisement dated 15.06.2019 are hereby directed to visit the website of HSSPP (www. hsspp.in) on 20.08.2021 to check the merit points for re-counseling and in case of any objection then he/she may send his/her grievance alongwith relevant document/ records to re-examine his/her case before 23.08.2021 at office email id admnssharvana2021@agamil.com. After that no grievance will be entertained. Further, Assistant Block Resource Coordinators will resubmit/ refill the preferences of stations. List of vacancy offered and kept vacant blocked stations will be available on the website of HSSPP on 23.08.2021. Therefore, all newly appointed Assistant Block Resource Coordinators are hereby instructed to visit the website of HSSPP (www. hsspp.in) on 23.08.2021 to follow the guidelines and fill up their choices/ preferences of stations.

Place: Panchkula Dated: 19.08.2021 Joint State Project Director for State Project Director HSSPP, Panchkula





